Date Action Taken:
Other:

Verified by: “Fhr LR

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 07-59
TITLE: CONTRACT AMENDMENT FOR TRYCK NYMAN HAYES, INC. IN THE
AMOUNT OF $35,000 FOR PARKS MASTER PLAN CONSULTING
SERVICES.
Agenda of: October 22, 2007 Date: October 12, 2007
Originator: Public Works Director
Route to: Department Signature/Date
Police Chief

Youth Court, Dispatch, Code Compliance

Culture and Recreation Services Director
Library, Museum, Sports Complex _
X Public Works & Recreation Facility Maintenance
Director lo- (Zo:F

X Finance, Risk Management & MIS Director T > 3
Purchasing < M@%ﬂ/

[N

X Deputy Administrator
Planning, Economic Development,
Human Resources

4
X City Clerk ?L%Y)ﬂ J Kg

-
REVIEWED BY MAYOR DIANNE M. KELLER: h‘;\ fner N Nlles jofufoy

FISCAL IMPACT: [ yes $35,000 or [ ] no Funds Available [X] yes [ ] no
Account name/number: MUSC Master Plan/340-4539-453.45-17
Attachments: AM 06-63 with support documentation

SUMMARY STATEMENT: This contract amendment is proposed for continued work
on the original contract. The contract is structured to be awarded over three fiscal
years. Work to date includes Phase 1 of the contract where public meetings were held
this year and input was received from the community on parks needs. Preliminary
documents will be prepared as part of Phase 2 through this contract amendment to
show current parks and trails and recommendations for future park projects.

ACTION: Authorize the Mayor to execute a contract amendment with Tyrck Nyman
Hayes, Inc. in the amount of $35,000 for continued work on the parks master plan.

City of Wasilla AM No. 07-5
Page 1 of 1



Japuig jeutd 108foid [eded 80 Ad Ul 193USHIOM

192'1Sv'vy § 00000 $ GSZZ'P9S'e $ 000°Z¥T$ - $ 00S'vk $ o000'sT $ - $ 00s's0Z'L $ sSzZ'ise's § $IV.Li0l1 103rodd
_§.8'0692  $ - $ 0000€9 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 6/8'002 $ si8'068 $ IVLOL ANNS
000'0S¥'2 - 000°0€9 - - - - - 000'SE 000'599 o¢ M uayayy osny
G801 - - - - - - - 2'0¢1 §l8°0¢l 6¢ {efe - uonisinboy pue asniy
000'02 $|- $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - % $ ooo'se ¢ 8z p ueld Jo1SBN oSN
aNNnd X31dINOD SLUYO0dS ISN-ILTNKW
0SZ°9LE $ [l 000'00€ $ sci's $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 6zi'8 $ 0sz'9Les IVLOL ANNA
0SZ‘9iE 000'00€ T4} - - STAN:] 0SZ'9LE X4 sjuawaAosdwl Alpnoag podiy
aNnid Loy
£12°168'9 S| - $ 00L'9€'L $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 000'z6Z _$ 001'899'L $ IVLOL ANNS
000°62€ - - - - - - - 000'GL 000°6.L 92 M syieday 1amas B Jajem
000621 - - - - - - - 000'S2 000'se 14 M sieday Alundes Jomeg/Ielem
£6v°LSE - - - - " - - 000°0¥ 0000V vZ IS Jusweogday yue] ondes
08.'666'S - 001°9.€°L - - - - - 000°2St 001'825°'L $ €C M 90BLS | UdpIED
SANNd ALITLLN
1509 198f0ud |esopa4 e1eIS asw spuog aouejeg Jajsuel) IEE lgjsues] 1809 308foid siequinN  pasinbey S103roxd
ZLAS-80A4 Jwissy pung spun4 pung pun4 80 A4 abeyd Buipung
1e30 |eroedg s,pun4 Ann ‘AsayY ‘den  |eseueg) ejol JBaA BN

s§oaloid jo sasinog Buipunyg

uejd |enuuy 800¢C 1E9A |edsid

ejiisem jo A1)

Page 5



Date Action Taken:
Other:

Verified by: % / y’%

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM

AM No. 06-63
TITLE: CONTRACT AWARD TO TRYCK NYMAN HAYES, INC. IN THE
AMOUNT OF $40,000 FOR PARKS MASTER PLAN CONSULTING

SERVICES

Agenda of: December 11, 2006

Date: November 29, 2006
Originator: Public Works Director

Route to: Department
Police Chief
Youth Court, Dispatch, Code Compliance
Culture and Recreation Services Director
Library, Museum, Sports Complex

Signature/Date

" y i
X Public Works & Recreation Facility Maintenance / \ /2_.1 [ ol
Director R ——
X Finance, Risk Management & MIS Director
Purchasing
X Deputy Administrator

Planning, Economic Development, )!
Human Resources -39 -0C
X City Clerk

REVIEWED BY MAYOR DIANNE M. KELLER: biulm.«-u AA (7%

FISCAL IMPACT: [X] yes $40,000 or [Jno Funds Available [X] yes [ no
Account name/number: Parks Master Plan 110-4520-452.45-40

Attachments: RFP Outline, RFP Scoring, Task Proposal Outline, and CIP Detail Sheets

SUMMARY STATEMENT: This contract was advertised on August 8, 2006 with

proposals due on September 8, 2006. Three proposals were received and ranked by
the evaluation team with the following results:

1) Tryck Nyman Hayes, Inc
2) DOWL Engineers
3) Land Design North

Contract terms were negotiated as outlined on the attached 2-page spreadsheet for a
total cost of $126,678. The City’s 5 year CIP shows $110,000 is planned over three
years for this effort. The 5 year plan is proposed to be amended by $16,678 to meet
this contract. The FY07 budget shows $40,000 is available now to initiate the contract,
with $35,000 available on July 1, 2007 to continue the contract. The initial contract

City of Wasilla AM No. 06-63
Page 1 of 2




award is proposed through this action memorandum. Subsequent contract extensions
will be subject to City Council approval.

ACTION: Authorize the Mayor to execute an initial contract with Tryck Nyman Hayes,
Inc. in the amount of $40,000 for Parks Master Plan Consulting Services.

City of Wasilla

AM No. 06-63
Page 2 of 2



CITY OF WASILLA

ePurchasinge
290 East Herning Avenue * Wasilla » Alaska « 99654-7091
* Telephone 907-:373-9047 » Fax 907-373-9011 »

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
No. 0638-0-2007/WM
Master Plans for Citywide Park Space & Multi-Use Sports Complex

PROJECT ABSTRACT

The City of Wasilla is requesting proposals from qualified firms to
develop master plans to guide the future of Wasilla in coming decades.

RELEASE DATE
August 8, 2006

A pre-bid conference has been scheduled for 2:00 p-m., Friday, August 23,2006 at the City of
Wasilla Council Chambers, 290 E. Herning Avenue, Wasilla, AK 99654.

SUBMISSION DEADLINE
September 8, 2006 @ 5:00 p.m.

A firm that submits a proposal MUST be on the official City of Wasilla plansholder list which is maintained at:
http://www.demandstar.com/supplier/bids/agency_inc/bid_list.asp?f=search&mi=712050.
Failure of a firm to be on the list will be cause for their proposal to be deemed non-responsive.
In addition, any copies of this proposal, attachments or addendums obtained from any source other than
www.cityofwasilla.com/purchasing or the City of Wasilla Purchasing Officer are not valid.

For additional information, please contact:
William Miller, Purchasing Officer
(907) 373-9047

RFP No. 0638-0-2007/WM
Page 1 of 31




1. OVERVIEW OF PROJECT

The City of Wasilla (the "City") is requesting proposals from design firms to prepare two master plans.
The first is for a long term plan for existing and future citywide parks. The second is an update to the
existing plan for parks related trails and fields for the Multi Use Sports Complex. All services are to be

performed by design professionals who hold appropriate licenses and registration under the laws of the
State of Alaska.

The City is seeking master plans that will enable public use of the land while preserving the integrity
and functionality of all City sites. Key components of the plan will be defining the role that parks
should play in the community and will serve as a guide for future parks in Wasilla. The planning will
address design as well as program to reflect current uses and future needs of the community.

The City of Wasilla master plan process will engage a significant public process. City staff will assist in
designing and coordinating the public process and will work with the project management team to
develop community input into the plan. The awarded proposer must be willing and prepared to integrate

their work with an open public process. Close coordination between the firm and city personnel will be
necessary.

2. BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Wasilla has four parks (Carter, lditapark, Lakeside and Nunley), five ball fields and approximately ten

miles of trails. The City also maintains a fully operational skateboard park, volleyball courts, basketball
courts, bmx track, outdoor amphitheater, and children’s playgrounds.

The Multi-Use Sports Complex property is located at 1001 S. Mack Drive and is comprised of
approximately 59 acres. It currently hosts an indoor hockey rink, indoor soccer field, running track,

meeting rooms, ice skate shop and concessions stand. The property has the potential for equestrian
trails, bike paths and numerous other outdoor facilities.

3. MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A PROPOSAL

A minimum of three (3) years master plan design to meet the unique needs of designing plans based upon
multiple mput sources is required to submit a proposal. Particular focus will be given to the successful
completion of similar projects, and those individuals/companies who are not experienced in this scope of

work are asked not to submit as their proposal will be deemed non-responsive. In addition, a
demonstrated ability to meet required time schedule is required.

4. ACRONYMS/DEFINITIONS
For the purposes of this RFP, the following acronyms/definitions will be used:

AAC Alaska Administrative Code

Awarded Company The organization/individual that is awarded and has an approved contract with the
City of Wasilla for the services identified in this RFP.

City The City of Wasilla and any agency identified herein.

City Sta Any City of Wasilla department head or their designee
ep

RFP No. 0638-0-2007/WM
Page 3 of 31




ayy jo Aue yiim

Bou 9NUIUO [[BYS PUB FULIY [BUOHIPPE D184 PUE JO3|3S ||BYS 3Y "Swully paied
Bou axeudpun

0995 24 itm pi03oe Butjie] "uLy paes p 2y} Yiim suot
2UR 99 340 D1|qQNd JO J019311(] Yt PINOYS JOIIY} 3ryBU |euoissajosd pue
2q 0] SOUIULIDIIP DY YOIYm UOHESUIWIOD JE ULy pIjal 1s0yBiy oy
198 SuY 99UIWWOD) UOLIIIS Y} IDUQ 18334 )0 uopepoBay

‘paydess s1 usWesBe S8 (HUN UOLDAS SIYL Yim 9IUBPIOIVE U} SUOHIENO!
10122111 Y1 PINOYS “ULlY PRI P oY1 M suonEHoBoU DAELIIPUN [|Im JY ‘Ul pul
w1 jsayiy ay) 2q O} PRIDPISUOD WY Y] Y JIRIUOD Kiojoujsuus e 2je40dau o) iq
JURUOIE UIUL 9B} [{BYS DY ‘ULIIDIP s Bunyew uj -KiD) 9y1 03 S[YEUONEIL pUB JiE)
am21A0. sBY pue |92f0id oy1ads 8 J0j poyienb K21enbape suuy 950y pIjes pue paida

19e11U0D AJoj2r)snes € Jjenodou 0] 9]qeun o ¥XI0M dHqnd JO
Jjim 2y '9[qEUOSE3S PUE JIE) 3G O] SIUILLIBIAP 3Y YItym 39) € jE Py
Kiixajdwod *2doas a3 *PoJIpUDL 3Q U} $3IIAIE D1 JU IN|BA PIIBWNII 24)

Yitm 19833u00 8 2)811083U [{BYS 83I0M 1GNd JO 4019341Q Y *§juawWa|es 23y Y P
‘sjesodosd Suniiwgns suuy 3343 3y} jo 159yB1y ay) pai0ds saKeH uBWAN 10A1]

§62 6z 9S 0Lz
90¢

SaO|AI8S
Bujuue|d 18)seN Hied
WM/L002-0-8£90

d4y




City of Wasilla
-\ 290 East Herning Avenue Master
Wasilla, Alaska 99654-9011

Request for Proposal No. 0638-0-2007 / WM ¢

MASTER PLANSFOR  _ _ 1|

LocaTi.arN

CITYWIDE PARK SPACE === /

]
& MULTI-USE SPORTS U

COMPLEX

Jortareo [ Jaen Deow
TRAIL To UnOERPMS

(O _onaP_ . ‘—.»-'“L{{A;

851 East West Point Drive, Suite 309 » Wasilla, Alaska 99654 -
907.357.5430 « 907.373.5429 (fax) « www.tnh-inc.com J



i

I B W S @ = S S O FY B - ' T /S T

851 East West Point Drive, Suite 309
Wasilla, Alaska 99654

907.343.0275 e 907.357.5430

Fax: 907.373.5429 ¢ www.tnh-inc.com

TRYCK NYMAN HAYES, INC. Email: normg@tnh-inc.com

September 7, 2006

City of Wasilla
290 East Heming Avenue
Wasilla, AK 99654-7091

RE: Request for Proposal No. 06380-02007/WM
Master Plans for Citywide Park Space & Multi-Use Sports Complex

Tryck Nyman Hayes, Inc. 1s pleased to submut our qualifications as professional landscape architects and
planners 1o assist the Ciry of Wasilla in the preparation of two master plans. For more than 30 years,
Tryck Nyman Hayes, Inc. has provided master plan designs for citywide parks and parks related trails and
fields for numerous Alaska commumities. This successful history has earned us a reputation for rehability
and professional excellence.

Each member of our project team was selected due to their specific expertise 1n the areas needed to
complete the two master plans. In addition, our key team members, as well as the firm, hold all current
and apphicable licenses to practice landscape architecture and engineering in the State of Alaska.

*  Proven Experience—Our team brings more than 100 years of combined master planning and
design expenence 1o this project. This includes recent planning and design on the Wasilla sports
complex and numerous parks within Wasilla 10 the planning and design of the Tony Knowles
Coastal Trail in Anchorage. We understand a community’s desire 1o enjoy recreating within their
community and can provide a master plan that will guide these activities into the future.

* Experienced Lead Planner—Burt Lent, ASLA, brings more than 16 years of direct master
planning and design expenence to this contract. For the past 28 years, he has specialized in
recreational design 1n Alaska. His work as the lead landscape architect on a number of parks
within the City of Wasilla, including the Wasilla Multi-Sports Complex and the lditarod Park,
will enable our team to “hit the ground runming” in the development of the two master plans.

* Ability to Meet Schedule—We are a team of specialists with the expertise and the expenence to
provide realistic and affordable master plans within the schedule outlined in the RFP. In addition,
two of our team members are Wasilla residents. They understand the desires of the community
and have a vested interest in the development of these master plans.

As a Principal of Tryck Nyman Hayes, Inc., ] have the authority to make representations and bind the
firm. 1 personally commut all our resources, as needed, to exceed the City of Wasilla’s contract goals. We

are excited and enthusiastic about the opportunity to continue our working relationship with the City of
Wasilla.

Sincerely,

Dovye s 57 Moo

orman K. Guicher, PE
Prnincipal

Engineering Surveying Landscape _ Aurchitecture



SHLNOWGZ
ONIONN 1BV HVAY 40 %SS
00's¥S5'09¢ ANV 1 S3SVHJ ONIGNTINI LNIOd SIHL O1 4N V101
00'0S0'PES S30IAY3S Il 3SVHd 'SISNIJX3 ANV S¥NOH 11V “IVLOL
00€$ 009'1S | 00Z'1S | 055'PS | 09528 | 00S'IS | 00E'9$ | OOOELS 0ro'ces SHV1100 OLNI SHNOH 40 SNOLLO3rodd
00€ 4 S 0L 14> cl 0L y0} 64 SIV1018NS AT¥NOH
Il 3584 0} panow [esodoid ul BuueaH alqnd OSNW ISt 319N
000023 z 8 v ywsuel) pue juud ‘Aiessasau se poday Bunwweibold asiney
4 Z Z 91 14 abeg qap ‘woday ‘seinuiiy ‘epuaby ‘sinopueH-bunesiy Oy PIE PNPUOD
14 8 8 14 4 sajewns3 ‘sueld ‘sweuboid ‘joul yoday || eseyd wiisid Jwisuey) ‘a|quiassy
4 9 14 8 14 sayiIoe4 DSNN Y) J0j Bjewns3 IS0 [aAe-idasuoD-Aieuiunjaid e aedaid
8 oz o]} 8 02 Z JSNN 8yl Joj SaIjIoe 4 (BUOIHPPE J0) inoAe jdaouo) aledald
v 14 14 oy JA sapioe 4 pue Sxied SpIM-AiD 3y} Joj sajewns3 [ara-1abpng asedaid
00'0S$ 8 8 94 8 8 8 SeWIoB S J0) SeNUOLQ Buipnioul Juawin0( Hodey Buwweibo.d asedaid
00'05% 8 I3 v P oe 9 v Sanioe) 59y 3 Sed Jo juawdojansp Joj weiboud ||eIaA0 asedald
Il 3SVYHd
SHLNOW ¥
ONIGNNS 318V UVAY 40 %2
00's6¥'9Z$ SIDIAN3S | 3SYHd 'SISNIIX3 ANV SHNOH 11V V10l
081'1$ 00.'1$ | si2'1$ | ol0'ss | o2ZL'es 00s$ 0/€'9% | 000'p$ | 08Z'1S S¥Y1100 OLNI SHNOH 40 NOLLD3rodd
00°081°'4$ ve Li 8. 6€ 14 £6 [43 8 SIV.L0L8NS ATHNOH
00'00£$ 4 z z 74 g z Oy 0} wsuel} pue poday JUBWSSISSY/YDIEasaY | 3SeYd aJedaid
0002% 91 4 8 1 sanuoud ‘saousJayesd ajeinqe) pue sasuodsa. aneuuonsanp Ajje L
00058 [4 Z Z [4 8 14 awes ay) Y g Bueapy BeD 1onpuod Hiom syjuoul e sy
00'0S$ 14 } 1 8 [4 4 yoday ‘'sejnuiyy ‘epusby ‘sinopueym | Bulaen OvJ 1onpuooyApoueziuebio
L 94 i 3beg QM SAHD a4 0) yur] e Buipnjour abed gam 13loud dn j8s
Z t | | abejsod SAed A -alieuuonseng ayj jo bujiew uo AyDym 8jeulpioo)
00'00.% 4 [4 [4 9l [4 } alleuO|SanD SPaa UoNEea1day pue weibold JuswanoAd| dlignd aljedald
St (014 9 4 Kiojuanul 9a.) pue says (1ed} ‘aquasib ued [ sdep juawssassy, asedaid
00'059 Z 91 8 4 4 ‘spg ojoyd axeuw 'AIOjuBAU|AUBWSSISSY UO uoday asedaid pue juawnaoQg
Si St 4 14 4 saaJ} jaaljs 's|iel} ‘syaquasb ‘sxyed je jo $0j0Yd/AI0IUBAUIUBLLISSASSY
00018 1 L sajou Bunesw ajnquisip pue Bunday azuewwng
z I 4 says yed Jo sheains pue sdew ainboe - AyD/m Buyaap dn-pels
| 3SYHd
JSNI4X3 [IVOI¥31D ddvd | AONYY | VNOO NOQ T 13n8 WHON SHSYL 40 NOILJINDS3d ANV 103rodd 40 3SYHd
9002 61 ‘AON
| abed S30INY3Y NV1d | ¥3LSVW| SHdVd |VITISYM
SIAVH | NYWAN | A=QAdL ;
e _




A@jeiedas pied aq oqnd ¢ PUe DY € 8y} puoAaq Kiessadeu sbunsaw Auy
pazZILIXeW S|IEw-a JO asn pue paziwjuiw aq jleys sbuyien

sBuijeal 10} PaUIUIOD aJe o8loid SPIM-AID Bul pue 1o3foid DSNIN 84 Yiog
‘MO0 Aq pied aq o} sbuiiew Joj sesieuonsanb jo Buyuud pue abejsod
:1390N8 NI AVLS OL d3WNSSY N338 JAVH S3IWONOD3 ONIMOT104 3H.
103rodd 40 NOILI1dW0D OL
SHLNOW 21 A13LVNIXONddY 40 T¥LOL V 304 SHINOW '}
ONIGNN4 318V UVAY 40 %9151
00'849'9¢1$ 193r0dd 40 NOIL3TdIW0D OL ‘Al -1 3SYHd 'ANIOd SIH1 OL dN V10l
00'064'S3 S3DIANIS Al 3SVHd 'SISN3JX3 ANV SHNOH 11V V101
00L$ 00Z$ sov'es 008't$ | SZL'LS 0948 SHV1100 OLNI SHNOH 40 SNOILO3rodd
000019 14 LE 0Z 6 5 $Iv1018NS ATINOH
14 1 abeq gap oeloid sjepdn
000013 Z 9l 2 L saidoo g} 1uud ‘sajewljsaysue|d/siuaUILIOd jle-uoday ueid saisey ajlepdn
Z L 4 pasinbal se sajew}s3 10D JNeWsayos asInay
(o] p paJinbas se sue|d apIM-AID asIAay
Al ASVYHd
INIOd SIHL LV 3131dW0D L23r0dd ISN
SHLINOW ¢
ONIAONNS 318V IVAY 40 %06 601
00'888°021§ 1l - 1 SSVHd 'LNIOd SIHL Ol dN V101
00'EVYE'093 SIDIANTS Il 3SYHJ 'SISNIAJXI ANV SHNOH 11V VL0l
E18°1S 0SS'1S | Sci'bs | or9'ols | ovv'Z$ | 000'6% | 019'41$ | SZi'es | OvO'Es SHVY1100 OLNI SHNOH 40 SNOILLD3rodd
00'EL8'1S LE Sl 952 £6 43 6t S9 61 Sv.L018NS ATINOH
Z [ 4 [4 3 W/ pvVsanu/epuabyysBuiunow/sinopueH-BIW dliand puZ jPNpuod ‘Wanpy
00'00v3$ g . 9l Z | Bdqap 'Sa1doo GZ qUISIP ‘8PIM-AND B OSNIA Y1oq 'suoday pajepdn asedaid
4 [4 L Uejd oHBWAYoS OSNIN aY) J0j djewls3 IS0 pasiaay aiedald
| 4 ) £ Z paiinbay se ue|d dnewsayos JSNIN asinay
00'009% 8 9 9 oy £ } w/Bdqapwuinrepuabysinopueysbugunow-BiN 21iqnd IS} 19NpU0D aSILBAPY
00'052% €2 £ 2 sBunsayy OO £au) Jo synsal ay) uo abedqap ul g poday alepdn asedsid
00'€95$ 8 [4 £ 0t S Z 9v0 0} ywsuely pue juud 'salyioe) ay) buiquosap saAjeueN aljedaid
L St 8l ¢ -1 A saljjioe; mau J0) SAJRWINST 1S0D) |BART-0lieWaYOS opiM-AlD asedaid
- (V44 08 L o€ 4 Sieg ‘syequealb 'sjies | apim-AND - Sue|d Sliewsyds apipM-AiD siedaud
A _ Il ISVHd
SISNIdXT NvOoI¥ITD AAvD | AGNYY | VNOO NOQ e 14n89 WHON SHSYL 40 NOILIYDS3A ANV 103rodd 40 3SyHd
. I R
- R / /




City Of Wasilla
Capital Improvement Project Detail
Fiscal Year 2007
Through Fiscal Year 2011

Project Title: [Parks Master Plan ]
Project Description: [Planning for City parks ]
DepantmentDiv.:  [Parks & Recreation ]

Project Narrative:

Project Number:

L]

(Assigned By Finance Depanment)

Ranking:

(Assigned By Administration)

system in the City.

To provide tunding for a comprehensive plan for future capital projects in the City parks. This is a request through the Parks and
Recreation Commission to ensure all parks have long-terms goals and objectives providing the public with the best possible parks

Impact on Operating Budget:

none

Project Cost Summary

Expenditure Category:

Administration/OH
Land

Design Services
Engineenng
Construction
Equipment

Other Services
Contingency
Totals

Funding Sources:

Federal:

State:

Local:

Operating Transfers

Totals

Cost Beyond 5-Year

Program:

Additions
Project
Prior Expenditures Project Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Total CIP
Budget To Date Balance 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Cost
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ $ -
. N . 40.000 40,000
$ - $ - $ - $ 40,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 40,000
Funding Source Summary
Additions
Project
Prior Revenue Project Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Total CIP
Budget To Date Balance 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Funding
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ -
$40.000 - 40,000
3 - $ - $ - $ 40,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 40,000




City Of Wasilla
Capital Improvement Project Detail
Fiscal Year 2007
Through Fiscal Year 2011

Project Title: [MUSC Master Plan ] Project Number: C:‘
{Assigned By Finance Depanrment)
Project Description: [Update and Expand MUSC Master Pian ]
Department/Div.:  [Multi-Use Sports Complex ] Ranking:
{Assigned By Administration)
Project Narrative:

A preliminary master plan was completed when the MUSC was onginally constructed. This needs to be be updated and expanded to
identify how the entire parcel should be built-out with trails, fields, and a stadium. Requests for 3 trail system around the property is
driving this request. The trails cannot be built until a master plan is complete 1o ensure the trails are compatible for future development.

Impact on Operating Budget:
none

Project Cost Summary

Expenditure Category:

Additions
Project
Priot Expenditures Project Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Total CiP
Budget To Date Balance 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Cost
Administration/OH $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Land - - . A
Design Services - - .
Engineering - - - - . - R . .
Construction . . i
Equipment - - - R
Other Services - - - 35.000 35,000 - 70,000
Contingency - - - - - - - - -
Totals $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 35,000 $ 35000 $ - $ - $ 70,000
Funding Source Summary
Funding Sources:
Additions
Project
Prior Revenue Project Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Total CIP
Budget To Date Balance 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Funding
Federal: -
$ - $ - $ $

State -
Local
Operating Transfers $35,000 $35,000 70.000
Totais $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 35,000 $ 35000 $ - $ 70,000

Cost Beyond 5-Year
Program:



